UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION and MICROSOFT MOBILE, INC.,
Petitioners,

V.

GLOBAL TOUCH SOLUTIONS, LLC,
Patent Owner.
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Patent 7,498,749

PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT



Case IPR2015-01148
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 8 42.70(a), Petitioners Microsoft Corporation and
Microsoft Mobile, Inc., (“Petitioners™) hereby request oral argument, currently
scheduled for August 4, 2016. See Scheduling Order, Paper 13 at p. 5. Petitioners
request the ability to use a computer, projector, and screen to display possible
demonstratives and exhibits.

Petitioners specify the following issues to be argued:

1. Whether Challenged Claims 1, 2, 5-7, 14, 15, 21, and 23 are unpatentable
under § 103 as obvious in view of Jahagirdar and Schultz.

2. Whether Jahagirdar disclosed a visible indicator that was activated when
the load is not activated by the user, as required by Challenged Claims 1, 2, 5-7,
14, 15, 21, and 23.

3. Reply to any arguments raised in Patent Owner’s Response.

4. Respond to any issues specified by Patent Owner in its request for oral
argument.

5. Respond to Patent Owner’s presentation on all matters.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT was served via email
this 7" day of July, 2016, on the following:

Steven B. Kelber

Law Offices of Steven B. Kelber
6701 Democracy Lane, Suite 300
Bethesda, MD 20854
sbkelber@aol.com

William H. Mandir
Fadi N. Kiblawi

Peter S. Park

Brian K. Shelton
Sughrue Minion PLLC
2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20037
wmandir@sughrue.com
fkiblawi@sughrue.com
pspark@sughrue.com
bshelton@sughrue.com
gts@sughrue.com

Nathan Cristler

Cristler IP, PLLC

1801 21st Road North
Arlington, VA 22209
ncristler@cristlerip.com
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